
Exercice 21
( ) ( )

( )

( ) ( )

( ) ( ) ( )

2
1

1
2
3

4
3

tan
3

2
sin;

2
1

4
3

tan
3

2
sin

;)(;
2
2

4
3

cos

';)(tantan;costan

'

)cos(
2

sin)cos(cos;
2

sincos

')cos(cos
2

sin

')cos(coscos

−≠−=+−=+

−=

−=−=−

=




 +−=+





 +=+

=−=





 −

−=+=−

ππππ

π

ααπααπ

αα
π

ααπα
π

απ

αααπ

ααπαπ

vraiecerclesurlecturedirect

faussedoncestégalitél

faussedoncestégalitél

et

vraiedoncestégalitél

vraiedoncestégalitél

Exercice 22 :  on prendra pour tout l'exercice k ∈ 9
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Exercice 23 :

On note B = cos ( – 
11π

4
 ) + cos ( 
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